DAILY FACILITIES AND PROGRAMMING SCHEDULE
Sunday, October 5, 2025
Ramsey 1-11pm

4N Recreational Sports
Student Affairs

W~ UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

Informal Recreation Schedule (subject to change):

Badminton: 1-11pm Gym East

Basketball: 1-11pm Gym Central

Bouldering and Climbing: 3-6pm Climbing Wall - Bouldering Wall is closed through Fri 10/24 for Sat 10/25 Boulder Bash.

Field: 1-8pm Rec Sports Complex Field 08 (weather and field condition permitting)

Indoor Soccer: 1-11pm Gym West

Pickleball: 1-1:55pm & 4:05-11pm Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 01-06, 1-11pm RSCPC 11-18, & 3:05-11pm RSCPC 01-06 (weather and court condition permitting)
Racquetball: 1-11pm Racquetball Court 01-06 & 08-09

Squash: 1-11pm Squash Court A & B

Strength & Conditioning: 1-11pm Strength and Conditioning 1 & 2

Swim: 1-5pm Rec Pool and 5-8pm 50 Meter Pool - Please visit https://recsports.uga.edu/swim-schedule-policies/ for updates.

Table Tennis: 1-11pm Racquetball Court 07

Tennis: 1-11pm Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-03, 1-5:45pm & 8:05-11pm RSCTC 04-07, and 1-3:45pm & 8:05-11pm RSCTC 08-09 (weather and court condition permitting)
Volleyball: 1-5pm Volleyball Arena

Walking/Jogging/Running: 1-11pm Track

Climbing Wall Courtyard: 1-8pm Equipment Checkout & Pro Shop: 1-11pm
Membership Services: shop.recsports.uga.edu Outdoor Rec Center: Closed.

Facility Manager Set Ups (initial on line upon completion):
12:30pm remove home football game closure signs from doors (see attached note for locations)
12:35pm rotate non-valuable lost & found items
12:45pm make sure Studios A-F & Boxing Studio Doors are shut and locked and lights are off and Gym West basketball goals are raised for IR Soccer
12:50pm unlock doors to Climbing Wall Courtyard
1:25pm meet Pi Beta Phi at Studio B to unlock door and turn on lights for 1:30 pm reservation
2:55pm meet Delta Phi Epsilon at Studio A to unlock door and turn on lights for 3pm reservation
3pm sign off on anti-tampering sheet for credit card machine
3:30pm clear Studio B after Pi Beta Phi, turn on lights and lock & shut doors
4:55pm meet Georgia Dance Team Club at Studio B and Counterpoint Dance Company at Studio D to unlock doors and turn on lights for 5pm reservations
5pm clear Volleyball Arena; raise Court 03 net to men's height, make sure Court 01 & 02 nets are at women's height, and add ref stands to all nets
5:45pm clear Studio A after Delta Phi Epsilon; if Fitness & Wellness Staff not present, turn off lights and shut & lock doors
6:55pm meet Chi Omega at Studio A to unlock door & turn on lights for 7pm reservation
7pm clear Studio B after Georgia Dance Team Club; turn off lights and shut & lock doors
7:10pm meet Alpha Xi Delta at Studio B to unlock door & turn on lights for 7:15pm reservation
7:25pm meet Mixed Martial Arts Club at Studio F to unlock door and turn on lights for 7:30pm reservation
8pm clear Studio D after Counterpoint Dance Company, turn off lights and shut & lock doors
8:05pm clear Climbing Wall Courtyard, shut & lock doors
8:10pm meet Classic City Bhangra Club at Studio D to unlock door and turn on lights for 8:15pm reservation
8:30pm clear Studio F after Mixed Martial Arts Club, turn off lights and shut & lock doors
8:45pm clear Studio B after Alpha Xi Delta, turn off lights and shut & lock doors
9pm clear Studio A after Chi Omega, turn off lights and shut & lock doors
10:15pm clear Studio D after Classic City Bhangra Club, turn off lights and shut & lock doors
10:45pm or when Comp Sports Volleyball done in VBA, make sure all nets are at women's height & return ref stands to storage
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SPECIAL EVENTS
Entire Rec Sports Complex is closed until 1pm due to home football game.
Outdoor Recreation Amicalola Falls & Apple Picking PEDB #2, and Tallulah Gorge Day Hike Trips
Registration deadline for Fall Semester 2025 Competitive Sports Racquetball and Squash League is Tue 10/7,
Location Start End Event
Club Sports Complex Turf Field 9:00 AM  12:30 PM Field Hockey Club Tournament (warm up 9-9:30am, games 9:30am & 11am)
50 Meter Pool, Classroom 119, Diving Well, & Rec Pool  10:00 AM 12:00 PM  Aquatics Inservice
Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 01-06 1:00PM  3:00 PM  Phi Gamma Delta
Studio B 1:30PM  3:30 PM  PiBeta Phi
Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 07-10 2.00PM  4:00 PM  Rec Sports Facilities Operations
Boxing Studio 3:00PM  6:00 PM Fitness & Wellness Small Group Training Session 1 Defense Arts & Personal Well-being
Club Sports Complex Grass Field 3:00PM 6:30 PM  Men's Soccer Club at UGA v Georgia Highlands (warm up 3pm, game 4-6:30pm)
Studio A 3:00PM  5:45PM  Delta Phi Epsilon
Studio D 5:00 PM  8:00 PM  Counterpoint Dance Company
Studio A 7.00PM  9:00 PM  Chi Omega
Studio B 7:15PM  8:45PM  Alpha Xi Delta
Studio D 8:15PM  10:15PM Competitive Sports Classic City Bhangra Club
RAMSEY STUDENT CENTER - ACTIVITY AREA
Location Start End Event
50 Meter Pool 10:00 AM 12:00 PM Agquatics Inservice
50 Meter Pool 5:00PM  8:00PM  Swim
Boxing Studio 3:00PM  6:00 PM  Fitness & Wellness Small Group Training Session 1 Defense Arts & Personal Well-being
Classroom 119 10:00 AM 12:00 PM Agquatics Inservice
Climbing Wall 3:00PM  6:00 PM  Supervised Climbing
Diving Well 10:00 AM  12:00 PM  Aquatics Inservice
Diving Well 6:00 PM  8:00 PM  Competitive Sports Water Polo Club
Gym Central 1:00 PM 11:00 PM Basketball
Gym East 1:00 PM 11:00 PM  Badminton
Gym West 1:00PM  11:00 PM Indoor Soccer
Racquetball Court 01-06 & 08-09 1:00 PM 11:00 PM Racquetball

Racquetball Court 07 1:00 PM 11:00 PM Table Tennis
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Location

Rec Pool

Rec Pool

Squash Court A & B
Strength and Conditioning 1 & 2
Studio A

Studio A

Studio A

Studio B

Studio B

Studio B

Studio D
Studio D

Studio E

Studio F
Studio F

Track

Volleyball Arena
Volleyball Arena

Start
10:00 AM
1:00 PM

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
1:30 PM
5:00 PM
7:15 PM

5:00 PM
8:15 PM

5:30 PM

4:00 PM
7:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM
5:00 PM

End

12:00 PM
5:00 PM

11:00 PM
11:00 PM
5:45 PM
6:45 PM
9:00 PM
3:30 PM
7:00 PM
8:45 PM

8:00 PM
10:15 PM

6:15 PM

5:00 PM
8:30 PM

11:00 PM

5:00 PM
11:00 PM
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Event

Aquatics Inservice

Swim

Squash

Strength and Conditioning

Delta Phi Epsilon
Fitness & Wellness Group Fitness Strength and Stretch
Chi Omega

Pi Beta Phi
Competitive Sports Georgia Dance Team Club
Alpha Xi Delta

Counterpoint Dance Company
Competitive Sports Classic City Bhangra Club

Fitness & Wellness Group Fitness Cycle

Fitness & Wellness Group Fitness Yoga
Mixed Martial Arts Club at UGA

Walking/Jogging/Running

Volleyball
Competitive Sports Volleyball

Sunday, October 5, 2025
Ramsey 1-11pm
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REC SPORTS COMPLEX - Activities are weather and court/field condition permitting.

Location
Rec Sports Complex Field 02, 03, 06, & 07

Rec Sports Complex Field 08

Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 01-06
Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 01-06

Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 07-10
Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 07-10
Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 07-10

Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 11-18
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-03

Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 04-07
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 04-07
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 04-07

Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 08-09
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 08-09
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 08-09

CLUB SPORTS COMPLEX
Location
Club Sports Complex Grass Field

Club Sports Complex Turf Field

Start
4:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM
3:05 PM

1:00 PM
2:00 PM
4:05 PM

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:05 PM
1:00 PM

4:00 PM
8:05 PM

End
11:00 PM

8:00 PM

3:00 PM
11:00 PM

1:55 PM
4:00 PM
11:00 PM

11:00 PM
11:00 PM
5:45 PM
8:00 PM
11:00 PM
3:45 PM

8:00 PM
11:00 PM

Event
Competitive Sports Flag Football

Field

Phi Gamma Delta
Pickleball

Pickleball

Rec Sports Facilities Operations
Pickleball

Pickleball

Tennis

Tennis

Competitive Sports Team Tennis
Tennis

Tennis

Competitive Sports Team Tennis
Tennis

Event

Sunday, October 5, 2025
Ramsey 1-11pm

Men's Soccer Club at UGA v Georgia Highlands (warm up 3pm, game 4-6:30pm)

Field Hockey Club Tournament (warm up 9-9:30am, games 9:30am & 11am)
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