

## <u>Informal Recreation Schedule (subject to change):</u>

Badminton: 1-11pm Gym East Basketball: 1-11pm Gym Central

Bouldering and Climbing: 3-6pm Climbing Wall - Bouldering Wall is closed through Fri 10/24 for Sat 10/25 Boulder Bash.

Field: 1-8pm Rec Sports Complex Field 08 (weather and field condition permitting)

Indoor Soccer: 1-11pm Gym West

Pickleball: 1-1:55pm & 4:05-11pm Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 01-06, 1-11pm RSCPC 11-18, & 3:05-11pm RSCPC 01-06 (weather and court condition permitting)

Racquetball: 1-11pm Racquetball Court 01-06 & 08-09

Squash: 1-11pm Squash Court A & B

Strength & Conditioning: 1-11pm Strength and Conditioning 1 & 2

Swim: 1-5pm Rec Pool and 5-8pm 50 Meter Pool - Please visit https://recsports.uga.edu/swim-schedule-policies/ for updates.

Table Tennis: 1-11pm Racquetball Court 07

Tennis: 1-11pm Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-03, 1-5:45pm & 8:05-11pm RSCTC 04-07, and 1-3:45pm & 8:05-11pm RSCTC 08-09 (weather and court condition permitting)

Volleyball: 1-5pm Volleyball Arena Walking/Jogging/Running: 1-11pm Track

Climbing Wall Courtyard: 1-8pm Equipment Checkout & Pro Shop: 1-11pm

Membership Services: shop.recsports.uga.edu Outdoor Rec Center: Closed.

## Facility Manager Set Ups (initial on line upon completion): 12:30pm remove home football game closure signs from doors (see attached note for locations) **12:35pm** rotate non-valuable lost & found items 12:45pm make sure Studios A-F & Boxing Studio Doors are shut and locked and lights are off and Gym West basketball goals are raised for IR Soccer 12:50pm unlock doors to Climbing Wall Courtyard \_\_\_**1:25pm** meet Pi Beta Phi at Studio B to unlock door and turn on lights for 1:30 pm reservation 2:55pm meet Delta Phi Epsilon at Studio A to unlock door and turn on lights for 3pm reservation **3pm** sign off on anti-tampering sheet for credit card machine 3:30pm clear Studio B after Pi Beta Phi, turn on lights and lock & shut doors 4:55pm meet Georgia Dance Team Club at Studio B and Counterpoint Dance Company at Studio D to unlock doors and turn on lights for 5pm reservations 5pm clear Volleyball Arena; raise Court 03 net to men's height, make sure Court 01 & 02 nets are at women's height, and add ref stands to all nets 5:45pm clear Studio A after Delta Phi Epsilon; if Fitness & Wellness Staff not present, turn off lights and shut & lock doors 6:55pm meet Chi Omega at Studio A to unlock door & turn on lights for 7pm reservation 7pm clear Studio B after Georgia Dance Team Club; turn off lights and shut & lock doors 7:10pm meet Alpha Xi Delta at Studio B to unlock door & turn on lights for 7:15pm reservation 7:25pm meet Mixed Martial Arts Club at Studio F to unlock door and turn on lights for 7:30pm reservation 8pm clear Studio D after Counterpoint Dance Company, turn off lights and shut & lock doors 8:05pm clear Climbing Wall Courtyard, shut & lock doors 8:10pm meet Classic City Bhangra Club at Studio D to unlock door and turn on lights for 8:15pm reservation 8:30pm clear Studio F after Mixed Martial Arts Club, turn off lights and shut & lock doors 8:45pm clear Studio B after Alpha Xi Delta, turn off lights and shut & lock doors 9pm clear Studio A after Chi Omega, turn off lights and shut & lock doors 10:15pm clear Studio D after Classic City Bhangra Club, turn off lights and shut & lock doors

10:45pm or when Comp Sports Volleyball done in VBA, make sure all nets are at women's height & return ref stands to storage



## **SPECIAL EVENTS**

Entire Rec Sports Complex is closed until 1pm due to home football game.

Outdoor Recreation Amicalola Falls & Apple Picking PEDB #2, and Tallulah Gorge Day Hike Trips

Registration deadline for Fall Semester 2025 Competitive Sports Racquetball and Squash League is Tue 10/7,

<u>Location</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>End</u>	Event
Club Sports Complex Turf Field	9:00 AM	12:30 PM	Field Hockey Club Tournament (warm up 9-9:30am, games 9:30am & 11am)
50 Meter Pool, Classroom 119, Diving Well, & Rec Pool	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	Aquatics Inservice
Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 01-06	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Phi Gamma Delta
Studio B	1:30 PM	3:30 PM	Pi Beta Phi
Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 07-10	2:00 PM	4:00 PM	Rec Sports Facilities Operations
Boxing Studio	3:00 PM	6:00 PM	Fitness & Wellness Small Group Training Session 1 Defense Arts & Personal Well-being
Club Sports Complex Grass Field	3:00 PM	6:30 PM	Men's Soccer Club at UGA v Georgia Highlands (warm up 3pm, game 4-6:30pm)
Studio A	3:00 PM	5:45 PM	Delta Phi Epsilon
Studio D	5:00 PM	8:00 PM	Counterpoint Dance Company
Studio A	7:00 PM	9:00 PM	Chi Omega
Studio B	7:15 PM	8:45 PM	Alpha Xi Delta
Studio D	8:15 PM	10:15 PM	Competitive Sports Classic City Bhangra Club

## **RAMSEY STUDENT CENTER - ACTIVITY AREA**

Location 50 Meter Pool 50 Meter Pool	<u>Start</u> 10:00 AM 5:00 PM	End 12:00 PM 8:00 PM	Event Aquatics Inservice Swim
Boxing Studio	3:00 PM	6:00 PM	Fitness & Wellness Small Group Training Session 1 Defense Arts & Personal Well-being
Classroom 119	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	Aquatics Inservice
Climbing Wall	3:00 PM	6:00 PM	Supervised Climbing
Diving Well Diving Well	10:00 AM 6:00 PM	12:00 PM 8:00 PM	Aquatics Inservice Competitive Sports Water Polo Club
Gym Central	1:00 PM	11:00 PM	Basketball
Gym East	1:00 PM	11:00 PM	Badminton
Gym West	1:00 PM	11:00 PM	Indoor Soccer
Racquetball Court 01-06 & 08-09	1:00 PM	11:00 PM	Racquetball
Racquetball Court 07	1:00 PM	11:00 PM	Table Tennis



<u>Location</u> Rec Pool	<u>Start</u> 10:00 AM	<u>End</u> 12:00 PM	Event Aquatics Inservice
Rec Pool	1:00 PM	5:00 PM	Swim
Squash Court A & B	1:00 PM	11:00 PM	Squash
Strength and Conditioning 1 & 2	1:00 PM	11:00 PM	Strength and Conditioning
Studio A	3:00 PM	5:45 PM	Delta Phi Epsilon
Studio A	6:00 PM	6:45 PM	Fitness & Wellness Group Fitness Strength and Stretch
Studio A	7:00 PM	9:00 PM	Chi Omega
Studio B	1:30 PM	3:30 PM	Pi Beta Phi
Studio B	5:00 PM	7:00 PM	Competitive Sports Georgia Dance Team Club
Studio B	7:15 PM	8:45 PM	Alpha Xi Delta
Stadio B	7.13 1 W	0. <del>4</del> 51 W	Alpha Al Della
Studio D	5:00 PM	8:00 PM	Counterpoint Dance Company
Studio D	8:15 PM	10:15 PM	Competitive Sports Classic City Bhangra Club
Ob. die E	5:00 DM	0:45 DM	Fitness 9 Welless Occur Fitness Occil
Studio E	5:30 PM	6:15 PM	Fitness & Wellness Group Fitness Cycle
Studio F	4:00 PM	5:00 PM	Fitness & Wellness Group Fitness Yoga
Studio F	7:30 PM	8:30 PM	Mixed Martial Arts Club at UGA
Track	1:00 PM	11:00 PM	Walking/Jogging/Running
Volleyball Arena	1:00 PM	5:00 PM	Volleyball
Volleyball Arena	5:00 PM	11:00 PM	Competitive Sports Volleyball
,			- I I / "



**REC SPORTS COMPLEX** - Activities are weather and court/field condition permitting.

Location	Start	End	Event
Rec Sports Complex Field 02, 03, 06, & 07	4:00 PM	11:00 PM	Competitive Sports Flag Football
Rec Sports Complex Field 08	1:00 PM	8:00 PM	Field
Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 01-06	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Phi Gamma Delta
Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 01-06	3:05 PM	11:00 PM	Pickleball
Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 07-10	1:00 PM	1:55 PM	Pickleball
Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 07-10	2:00 PM	4:00 PM	Rec Sports Facilities Operations
Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 07-10	4:05 PM	11:00 PM	Pickleball
Rec Sports Complex Pickleball Court 11-18	1:00 PM	11:00 PM	Pickleball
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 01-03	1:00 PM	11:00 PM	Tennis
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 04-07	1:00 PM	5:45 PM	Tennis
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 04-07	6:00 PM	8:00 PM	Competitive Sports Team Tennis
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 04-07	8:05 PM	11:00 PM	Tennis
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 08-09	1:00 PM	3:45 PM	Tennis
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 08-09	4:00 PM	8:00 PM	Competitive Sports Team Tennis
Rec Sports Complex Tennis Court 08-09	8:05 PM	11:00 PM	Tennis
CLUB SPORTS COMPLEX			
Location	<u>Start</u>	<u>End</u>	Event
Club Sports Complex Grass Field	3:00 PM	6:30 PM	Men's Soccer Club at UGA v Georgia Highlands (warm up 3pm, game 4-6:30pm)
Club Sports Complex Turf Field	9:00 AM	12:30 PM	Field Hockey Club Tournament (warm up 9-9:30am, games 9:30am & 11am)